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2024 House Retirement Committee 

Rep. John Carson, Chair 
Rep. Lehman Franklin, Vice Chair 
Rep. David Jenkins, Secretary 
 

Last First Party District Email Phone 

Bentley Patty Democrat 150 patty.bentley@house.ga.gov 404-656-0287 

Beverly James Democrat 143 james.beverly@house.ga.gov 404-656-5058 

Buckner Debbie Democrat 137 debbie.buckner@house.ga.gov 404-656-0116 

Carson John Republican 46 john.carson@house.ga.gov 404-656-7855 

DeLoach Buddy Republican 167 buddy.deloach@house.ga.gov 404-656-0178 

Erwin Chris Republican 32 chris.erwin@house.ga.gov 404-656-0188 

Evans Stacey Democrat 57 stacey.evans@house.ga.gov 404-656-0116 

Franklin Lehman Republican 160 lehman.franklin@house.ga.gov 404-656-0178 

Greene Gerald Republican 154 gerald.greene@house.ga.gov 404-656-9210 

Henderson Sharon Democrat 113 sharon.henderson@house.ga.gov 404-656-7859 

Jenkins David Republican 136 david.jenkins@house.ga.gov 404-656-0188 

Lim Marvin Democrat 98 marvin.lim@house.ga.gov 404-656-0314 

Martin Chuck Republican 49 chuck.martin@house.ga.gov 404-656-5146 

Stinson Patty Marie Democrat 150 patty.bentley@house.ga.gov 404-656-0287 

Tarvin Steve Republican 2 steve.tarvin@house.ga.gov 404-463-3793 

Thomas Brad Republican 21 brad.thomas@house.ga.gov 404-656-0152 

Wilkerson David Democrat 38 david.wilkerson@house.ga.gov 404-656-0314 

Williams 
Mary 
Frances Democrat 37 maryfrances.williams@house.ga.gov 4046560287 

Williams, 
Jr. Noel Republican 148 noel.williams@house.ga.gov 4046565146 
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